10:15
10:25

10:30

11:20

12.00

12.15

12.30
12:45
13.30

14:15

15:00
15.15

(@ NatSIP

National Sensory Impairment Partnership

Online National Working Day
SEND Reviews: implications for Sl provision

Tuesday 6 July 2021 10:00 - 15:15

Online via Microsoft Teams

AGENDA

Platform opens

Welcome and introduction

Session 1: SEND update from DfE

Session 2: Ofsted report on SEND and Local Area Inspections

Break

Reflections following the national updates and implications for the SI
sector.

NatSIP update and introduction to Working Group activities

Lunch break

Session 3: Working Groups (select one)

a)

b)

c)

SI SEND support for learners in mainstream 0-16 yrs: Sl specialist
services and the graduated response (assess/plan/do/review)
model. What does ‘good’ look like?

EHC Plans: The role of specialist Sl provision (schools, resource
bases and support services) for learners 0-16 yrs: QTSIs in EHCPs
and statutory processes. What should Ofsted be measuring?

Early Years: ensuring Sl children 0-2 yrs and the home learning
environment are not overlooked in a school-led SEND system

Session 4: Working Groups (select one)

a)

b)

c)

SI SEND support for learners in mainstream 0-16 yrs (see above)

EHC Plans: The role of specialist Sl provision (schools, resource
bases and support services) for learners 0-16 yrs (see above)

Post 16/Transition to Adulthood for SI young people: ensuring
good practice and specialist input in career/transition support

Session 5: Conclusions, Sl sector response to DfE/Ofsted and next steps

Evaluations and event close

Lindsey Rousseau
NatSIP Facilitator

André Imich
SEND Professional Adviser, DFE

Nick Whittaker
HMI Specialist Adviser SEND,
Ofsted

Brian Lamb
NatSIP Strategy and Policy
Associate

Lindsey Rousseau

Led by NatSIP colleagues

Led by NatSIP colleagues

2021- 07-06 WD Agenda v3



