

Online National Working Day SEND Reviews: implications for SI provision

Tuesday 6 July 2021 10:00 - 15:15

Online via Microsoft Teams

AGENDA

10:15	Platform opens	
10:25	Welcome and introduction	Lindsey Rousseau NatSIP Facilitator
10:30	Session 1: SEND update from DfE	André Imich SEND Professional Adviser, DFE
11:20	Session 2: Ofsted report on SEND and Local Area Inspections	Nick Whittaker HMI Specialist Adviser SEND, Ofsted
12.00	Break	
12.15	Reflections following the national updates and implications for the SI sector.	Brian Lamb NatSIP Strategy and Policy Associate
12.30	NatSIP update and introduction to Working Group activities	Lindsey Rousseau
12:45	Lunch break	
13.30	Session 3: Working Groups (select one)	Led by NatSIP colleagues
	 a) SI SEND support for learners in mainstream 0-16 yrs: SI specialist services and the graduated response (assess/plan/do/review) model. What does 'good' look like? b) EHC Plans: The role of specialist SI provision (schools, resource bases and support services) for learners 0-16 yrs: QTSIs in EHCPs and statutory processes. What should Ofsted be measuring? c) Early Years: ensuring SI children 0-2 yrs and the home learning environment are not overlooked in a school-led SEND system 	
14:15	Session 4: Working Groups (select one)	Led by NatSIP colleagues
	a) SI SEND support for learners in mainstream 0-16 yrs (see above)	
	b) EHC Plans: The role of specialist SI provision (schools, resource bases and support services) for learners 0-16 yrs (see above)	
	c) Post 16/Transition to Adulthood for SI young people: ensuring good practice and specialist input in career/transition support	
15:00	Session 5: Conclusions, SI sector response to DfE/Ofsted and next steps	
15.15	Evaluations and event close	